1
04
/
21
 /
 V
07
 /

[µm]
Operating
Temperature
[°C]
Shunt Impedance @
VR= 10 mV b
[kOhm]
Peak D* a
[cm Hz½/W]
Peak NEP a
[W/Hz½]
Capacitance @
VR= 0 V a
[pF]
Min. Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ.
IG26X250T7 250
-10
- - - - 35
IG26X1000T7 1000 15 75 3.9 E+11 3.5 E-13 580
IG26X1300T7 1300 - - - - 1040
IG26X2000T7 2000 3 15 1.8 E+11 7.8 E-13 1925
IG26X3000T7 3000 - - - - 3200
IG26X250T9 250
-20
- - - - 35
IG26X1000T9 1000 30 150 4.1 E+11 2.5 E-13 580
IG26X1300T9 1300 - - - - 1040
IG26X2000T9 2000 6 30 2.6 E+11 5.5 E-13 1920
IG26X3000T9 3000 - - - - 3200
a Parameter tested on batch level
b Parameter 100% tested
Extended InGaAs Photodiodes
IG26-SeriesDetectors